

### राष्ट्रीय फ़्रैशन प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY शैक्षणिक विभाग/ Academic Affair,

रायबरेली केंद्र/Rae Bareli Centre

NIFT Campus Doorbhash Nagar, Raebareli(UP) - 229010

### File 9315(1)/AA/NIFTRB/St. Fee Structure/2022

Date:- 07.07.2022

#### FEE CIRCULAR

## Sub: Fee for Academic Year 2022-23 i.e. Sessions July-December 2022 and January-June, 2023

1. The details of the fee applicable to the students of semester 7 and Semester 8 for the Sessions July-December 2022 and January-June, 2023 respectively are mentioned below:

### a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2022-23 (Semester 7,8)

| S.No. | Particulars  | July- December, 2022<br>(Semester 7) | January- June, 2023<br>(Semester 8) |
|-------|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1.    | Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)                                    | Rs. 1,49,700/-                       | Rs. 1,49,700/-                      |
| 2.    | Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)                         | Rs. 9,800/-                          | -                                   |
| 3.    | Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)  | Rs. 4,900/-                          | -                                   |
| 4.    | Exam Fee ( Per year ) (Non-refundable)                           | Rs. 4,900/-                          | -                                   |
| 5     | Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time)<br>(Non Refundable) | Rs. 4,600/-                          | -                                   |
|       | Total  | Rs. 1,73,900/-                       | Rs. 1,49,700/-                      |

# b. Fee for NRI students at NIFT Bengaluru, Chennai, Gandhinagar, Hyderabad, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi, Raebareli and Srinagar (per year – consisting of two semesters)

| S.No. | Particulars   | Academic Year<br>2022-23 |
|-------|---|--------------------------|
| 1.    | Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)                                      | Rs. 8,59,800/-           |
| 2.    | Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)                            | Rs. 49,600/-             |
| 3.    | Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year )<br>(Non-refundable) | Rs.31,800/-              |
| 4.    | Exam Fee ( Per year ) Non-refundable)                               | Rs. 4,900/-              |
| 5.    | Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time)<br>(Non Refundable)    | Rs. 4,600/-              |
|       | Total   | Rs. 9.50.700/-           |

## 2. The details of the fee applicable to the students of semester 5 and Semester 6 for the sessions July- December, 2022 and January-June, 2023 respectively are mentioned below:

#### a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2022-23 (Semester 5,6)

| S.No. | Particulars  |       | July– December, 2022<br>(Semester 5) | January- June, 2023<br>(Semester 6) |
|-------|--|-------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1.    | Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)  |       | Rs. 1,30,150/-                       | Rs. 1,30,150/-                      |
| 2.    | Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)   |       | Rs. 8,600/-                          | -                                   |
| 3.    | Mediclaim & Student Development Fee<br>( Per year )(Non-refundable)  |       | Rs. 4,300/-                          | -                                   |
| 4.    | Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)   |       | Rs. 4,300/-                          | -                                   |
|       | E Contraction of the second se | Total | Rs. 1,47,350/-                       | Rs. 1,30,150/-                      |

## b. Fee for NRI students at NIFT Bengaluru, Chennai, Gandhinagar, Hyderabad, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi, Raebareli and Srinagar (per year – consisting of two semesters)

| S.No. | Particulars   | Academic Year<br>2022-23 |
|-------|---|--------------------------|
| 1.    | Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)                                      | Rs. 8,24,500/-           |
| 2.    | Library Fees ( Per year ) (Non-refundable)                          | Rs. 47,700/-             |
| 3.    | Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year )<br>(Non-refundable) | Rs.30,600/-              |
| 4.    | Exam Fee ( Per year ) (Non-refundable)                              | Rs. 4,300/-              |
|       | Total   | Rs. 9,07,100/-           |

Tim

Cont.....2

3. The details of the fee applicable to the students of semester 3 and Semester 4 for the sessions July- December, 2022 and January-June, 2023 respectively are mentioned below:

| S.<br>No. | Particulars   | July-December, 2022<br>(Semester 3) |                    | January-June, 2023<br>(Semester 4)       |  |
|-----------|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
|           |   | <b>PG Students</b>                  | <b>UG Students</b> | PG & UG Students                         |  |
| 1.        | Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)   | Rs. 1,42,850/-                      | Rs. 1,42,850/-     | Rs. 1,42,850/-                           |  |
| 2.        | Library Fees (Per year)<br>(Non-refundable)   | Rs. 9,400/-                         | Rs. 9,400/-        | -  |  |
| 3.        | Mediclaim & Student<br>Development Fee (Per year)<br>(Non-refundable)   | Rs. 4,700/-                         | Rs. 4,700/-        | -  |  |
| 4.        | Exam Fee ( Per year )<br>(Non-refundable)   | Rs. 4,700/-                         | Rs. 4,700/-        |  |  |
| 5.        | PG students of 03 <sup>rd</sup> Semester<br>will be required to pay the<br>Alumni Association Membership<br>Fee (One time) (Non Refundable) | Rs. 5,300/-                         | -                  | n an |  |
|           | Total   | 1,66,950/-                          | Rs.1,61,650/-      | Rs. 1,42,850/-                           |  |

a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2022-2023 (Semester 3,4)

b. Fee for NRI students at NIFT Bengaluru, Chennai, Gandhinagar, Hyderabad, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi, Raebareli and Srinagar (per year – consisting of two semesters)

| S.No. | Particulars  | Academic Year 2022-23 |
|-------|--|-----------------------|
| 1.    | Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)                                      | Rs. 9,04,800/-        |
| 2.    | Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)                           | Rs. 52,400/-          |
| 3.    | Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year)<br>(Non-refundable) | Rs.33,500/-           |
| 4.    | Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)                               | Rs. 4,700/-           |
|       | Total  | Rs. 9,95,400/-        |

- 4. Tuition fee for the 2<sup>nd</sup> semester January-June 2023 (Non NRI students admitted in 2022-23 Academic Year):
  - a. The Non NRI students admitted in 2022-23 Academic Year are required to pay the <u>tuition fee for January-June</u>, <u>2023 (2<sup>nd</sup> semester</u>) as published in the prospectus 2022 i.e. <u>Rs. 1,36,000/-</u> (One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only).
  - b. Fee for NLEA Non-NRI students admitted in 2022-23 Academic Year are required to pay the <u>tuition fee for January</u> <u>– June, 2023 (4<sup>th</sup> semester)</u> as published in the prospectus 2022 i.e. <u>Rs. 1,36,000/-</u> (One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only).

The students are required to pay the applicable fee as per the schedule mentioned below and to note the NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

- 1. Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2022 is 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2022. Fee with a late fine of Rs.100/per day can be deposited till 02<sup>nd</sup> October, 2022.
- Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2023 is 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. Fee with a late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 28th February, 2023.
- The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of nonpayment of fee after the specified date.
- 4. Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000/- + 18% GST = Rs. 1,800/- = Total Rs. 11,800/- per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student Development, Medi-claim & Exam Fee fee over and above mentioned amount.

Vik

Cont.....3

- 5. Students will be required to pay their current semester fee through CMS Payment Gateway only (Student Payment Link Available In CMS Under Individual Students Login : Finance->Report->Tuition Fees Details->Click Online Payment). The students who is availing Bank Loan/Scholarship facility may deposit fee through Demand Draft drawn in f/o NIFT Raebareli payable at 'Raebareli' or may be deposit the fee in Accounts No.- 302402050000136, IFSC- UBIN0530247, Account Name-NIFT GENERAL RAEBARELI, Bank & Branch-Union Bank of India, Kutchery Road, Raebareli. After deposit the fee students have to mandatory submit the transaction details to Accounts Department in email - anjanasingh@nift.ac.in for reconciliation.
- 6. The Hostel Fee circular will be circulate separately.

Hindi version of the Circular will follow.

(नंदन सिंह बोरा) संयुक्त निदेशक

#### Copy to:-

- 1. Director :- for kind information please
- 2. Campus Academic Coordinator
- 3. Accounts Officer is requested to enable the payment facility for students CMS Login.
- 4. Academic Affairs & COE Cell.
- 5. All CC's are requested to provide the list of students of their Department to Accounts & Academics Department for monitoring.
- 6. Assistant Hostel Warden (B/G)
- 7. IT In Charge :- for uploading the circular on NIFT website.
- 8. All Notice Boards.
- 9. All Students (by e-mail)